8. The matter was adjourned to October 20, 2025 to allow the parties to have 

settlement discussions; and 

9.  On October 20, 2025 the parties returned and informed the Industrial Tribunal 

that a settlement had been agreed; and 

10. That Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-Three Dollars ($14,233.00) 

would be paid by the Respondent to the Applicant in full and final settlement of 

the action to be paid in 3 instalments in equal amounts; and 

11. The First Payment was made to the Applicant on October 24, 2025; the Second 

Payment to be made on November 24, 2025 and the Third Payment to be made